

SRS REAL INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Regd. Office : SRS Multiplex, Top Floor, City Centre, Sector-12, Faridabad, Haryana-121007
Ph. : 0129-4282801-08 Fax : 4282809

UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2010

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		(Rs. In Lacs)
		30.06.2010	30.06.2009	YEAR ENDED
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	31.03.2010 AUDITED
1.	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	9238.72	4305.04	30797.79
	b) Other Operating Income	90.60	0.00	63.75
2.	Expenditure			
	a) (Accretion)/decretion to stock	10.12	(377.51)	(754.80)
	b) Cost of Construction	138.46	0.00	1952.80
	c) Purchases	8649.77	4538.33	28170.50
	d) Employees Cost	13.50	11.85	43.29
	e) Depreciation	6.50	2.75	13.69
	f) Administrative, Selling & Other expenses	57.78	22.13	123.95
	Total	8876.13	4197.55	29549.43
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items	453.19	107.49	1312.11
4.	Other Income	15.44	12.08	191.79
5.	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items	468.63	119.57	1503.90
6.	Interest	99.94	33.93	468.09
7.	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	368.69	85.64	1035.81
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax	368.69	85.64	1035.81
10.	Provision for Tax - Current	112.59	30.24	355.45
	- Deferred	5.37	2.26	15.81
	- Earlier Years	0.00	0.00	7.81
11.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities After tax	250.73	53.14	656.74
12.	Extraordinary Item	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit for the period	250.73	53.14	656.74
14.	Paid-up Equity Shares Capital (Face value Re.1 per share)	2010.16	1760.16	2010.16
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	18048.84
16.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Basic & diluted before Extraordinary items	0.14	0.03	0.37
	b) Basic & diluted after Extraordinary items	0.14	0.03	0.37
17.	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of shares	66014350	66941000.00	66014350
	- Percentage of shareholding	32.84	38.03	32.84
18.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	- No. of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- No. of shares	135001650	109075000.00	135001650
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.16	61.97	67.16

NOTES:

- The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2010 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Saturday, 14th August, 2010.
- The Company's business activity falls within two business segment i.e. trading business and Real Estate business. Segment Reporting under AS-17 is as per annexure.
- Income from operations include income from trading business and other income comprises of interest received on FDRs.
- The above results has been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard - 25 "Interim Financial Reporting" issued by ICAI.
- The above financial results are also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagement to review financial statements issued by the institute of chartered accountant of India.
- There were no investor complaints at the beginning of the quarter and no complaints were received for the quarter ended 30th June, 2010.
- As per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement of the Stock Exchange, the Company has opted to publish standalone financial results only.
- The EPS has been computed in accordance with AS-20.
- Previous Period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above is as per Clause - 41 of the Listing Agreement.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Faridabad
Date : 14th August, 2010

Sd/-
Anil Jindal
Chairman & Managing Director

UNAUDITED RESULTS (SEGMENT WISE) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2010

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		(Rs. In Lacs)
		30.06.2010	30.06.2009	YEAR ENDED
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	31.03.2010 AUDITED
1.	Segment Revenue (Net Sale/Income)			
	a) Trading Activities	9,087.21	4,305.04	28667.59
	b) Real Estate Activities	242.11	0.00	2130.20
	c) Un-allocable	15.44	12.08	255.54
	Total	9,344.76	4,317.12	31053.33
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	9,344.76	4,317.12	31053.33
2.	Segment Results			
	Profit/Loss before tax & Interest			
	a) Trading Activities	373.90	143.68	1217.53
	b) Real Estate Activities	101.40	0.00	139.85
	c) Un-allocable	(6.67)	(24.11)	146.52
	Total	468.63	119.57	1503.90
	Less : (i) Interest	99.94	33.93	468.09
	(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(iii) Un-allocable income	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Profit before Tax	368.69	85.64	1035.81
3.	Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)			
	a) Trading Activities	2,227.54	953.88	1970.55
	b) Real Estate Activities	4,854.59	3,064.68	4550.92
	c) Un-allocable	13,227.60	9,510.34	13537.52
	Total	20,309.73	13,528.90	20058.99

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Faridabad
Date : 14th August, 2010

Sd/-
Anil Jindal
Chairman & Managing Director